awarded by the City performed in accordance with the lump sum prices and unit prices for Base 
Bid Items and Alternate Additive Bid Items. The sum of the unit prices and lump sum prices for 
the Base Bid Items and Alternate Additive Bid Items awarded by the City is Four Hundred 
Seventy Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Three and 50/100 Dollars ($475,663.50) (“Contract 
Price”).  It is understood and agreed that the quantities set forth in the Bidder’s Proposal for which 
unit prices are fixed are estimates only and that City will pay and Contractor will accept, as full 
payment for these items of work, the unit prices set forth in the Bidder’s Proposal multiplied by